

Or. No 26 / 04-04-2023

Today is fixed for Appr., and Evidence of CSWs. One Witness is present today.

Accd. Tapan Karmakar on C.B. is present by filing hajira.

. The case is taken up for hearing.

Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

Witness Viz. Partha Biswas is examined,-in-chief and cross-examined is deferred by petn. U/s 231(2) of Cr. P.C. as P.W.No. 2. He is examined his signature on Seizure list dt. 17-07-2016 and Seizure list dt. 13-08-2016 along with label . which is marked as Exbt. No. 2 ,3 & 4 respectively.

Todate i.e. 05-04-2023 for Appr. & Evidence of rest Csws.

Accd. As before.

Dictated .& Corrected By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

ADJ, 2nd Court-cum- Spl. Judge
(under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg ,D/D