

04/02.09.19

Accd. Tapan Karmakar on court bail is present today. Ld. P.P. files hajira of witness Padma Biswas. The witness is not examd.and discharged on the prayer of Ld. P.P.

To 04.09.19 for evidence.

Dict.&Corr. by

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**