

Spl. 45/16 (309/16)

09/21.01.20

P.O. is on leave.

Accd. Tapan Karmakar on court bail is present today.

Ld. P.P. files hajira. No witness is turned up today.

To 17.02.20 for further evidence of PW-1

Issue further summon accordingly.

Dict.&Corr. by

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**