

Special Case No. 45 /2016 ( 309/16 )

WBDD01-002426-2016

JO NO. WB00 0690

Or. No 32/ 09-04-2024

Today is fixed for Appr. and Evidence . One witness is present today.

Accd.Tapan Karmakar present by filing hajira and placed on the dock

Ld. Spl. P.P. and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

One Ashim Kumar Das is examined-in chief and cross-examined is deferred by petn. U/sd 231(2) of Cr.P.C. as P.W.No.5 and discharged.

**For ends of justice, as the present schedule be exhausted and the re-schedule be fixed below :**

**Fix. 15-07--2024 for Appr. and Cross-examinatiOn of P.W.No. 1 & 2**

**Fix. 16-07--2024 for Appr. and Cross-examinatiOn of P.W.No. 3 & 4**

**Fix. 18-07--2024 for Appr. and Cross-examinatiOn of P.W.No. 5.**

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution shall produce the witness es and the alamats, if any, so that schedule does not fail.

Accd. as before.

Dictated and Corr. By me

WB00 0690

ASJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court-cum Posco Act

ASJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Courtcum Pocso Act.

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur