

Special Case No.45/2016 ((309/2016)
CNR WBDD01-002426-2016 JO CODE-WB-00690

Or. No. 34

14-11-2024

Today the case is fixed for Appr. & Cross-examination of P.Ws. . No witness is present today.

Sole accd. Tapan Karmakar on C.B. is present by filing hajira. Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Summons did not prepare by the prosecution.

For ends of justice, as the present schedule be deferred , the case is re-schedule be fixed below :

To **24-02-2025** for Appr. & Cross-examination of P.W.No. 1 & 2

To **25-02-2025** for Appr. & Cross-examination of P.W.No. 3 & 4

To **26-02-2025** for Appr. & Cross-examination of P.W.No. 5

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and the alamsats, if any, so that schedule does not fail.

Accd. are as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

ADJ-II Blg. .

JO CODE-WB-00690

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II Court
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**