

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Special (POCSO) Case No.45 of 2016 (CIS No.309/2016)

CNR NO : WBDD01-002426-2016

Present :- Smt. Anindita Ganguli (J.O Code No.WB 00836).

06

11.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused viz., Tapan Karmakar on court bail and present.

Ld. Jr. Defence Counsel and Ld. Special PP-in-charge are present.

Prosecution files attendance of witnesses PW2 and CSW-10.

Ld. Special PP-in-charge submits that inadvertently CSW-10 has been summoned as before concluding the cross-examination of PW2, PW4, other witnesses cannot be examined.

At this stage, Ld. Jr. defence Advocate prays for time on the ground of Ld. Sr. Defence Advocate being ill. Prosecution raises no objection.

Both sides prays for recall of the present schedule.

On the verbal prayer of both sides the schedule is hereby recalled. Record need not be put up on 12.06.2026.

Prosecution to summon PW4 and redirect PW2 to appear on the date fixed positively.

CSW-10 is discharged without examination at this stage.

Fix 31.07.2026 for cross-examination of PW2 & PW4.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00836)**